Signetics
Linear Products
DESCRIPTION
The NE5517 contains two current-con-
trolled transconductance amplifiers,
each with a differential input and push-
pull output. The NE5517 offers signifi­
cant design and performance advan­

Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Dual Operational Transconductance Amplifier NE5517/5517A
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
16-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE5517N
16-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C NE5517AN
16-Pin SO DIP 0 to + 70°C NE5517D
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Vs Supply voltage1
NE5517 36 VDC or ±18 V
NE5517A 44 VDC or ±22 V
PD Power dissipation,
Ta = 25°C (still air)2
NE5517N, NE5517AN 1500 mW
NE5517D 1125 mW